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TEam : Manawatu 1
Seed NAMES Round1 | PO | Round2 | Pone Total
10 |Jack Cavanagh 197.14 3 198.14 47 395.28
9 |Jess Burgess-Smith 194.07 9 196.12 51 390.19
8 David Green 196.10 13 195.09 56 391.19
7  |Will Taylor 195.11 18 197.09 59 392.20
6 |Jeanette Kinsey 195.09 23 192.05 67 387.14
5 Patrick Power 194.07 29 195.05 72 389.12
4 Janet Hunt 194.09 35 195.11 77 389.20
3 |Jamie Bonis 198.10 37 197.09 80 395.19
2 Martin Hunt 198.12 39 194.10 86 392.22
1 Helen Freiman 194.06 45 192.10 94 386.16
Total | 1955.095 1951.094 3906.189
Emg |Shaun Jeffery 195.10 196.12 391.22
Manager Sandra Reesby
Team: Waikato 1
Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | “oms Total
10 |lvor Brettell 195.09 5 193.05 53 388.14
9 | Allison Archer 196.13 9 194.09 59 390.22
8 Abby Pierce 194.11 15 196.10 63 390.21
7 David Crimp 196.07 19 194.11 69 390.18
6 Fiona Spence 197.11 22 195.13 74 392.24
5 Dave Miller 193.09 29 194.05 80 387.14
4 Owen Bennett 197.15 32 196.12 84 393.27
3 Ann Harris 194.06 38 193.08 91 387.14
2 |lan McFetridge 195.06 43 192.07 99 387.13
1 Roy Herbison 197.10 46 198.11 101 395.21
Total | 1954.097 1945.091 3899.188
Emg Alan Dickson 148.05 195.08 343.13

Manager

Alison Fursdon




TEam : Hutt Valley 1
Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | ‘ome Total
10 |Andrew Shakes 192.04 8 192.09 55 384.13
9 Semih Dikmenli 196.10 12 191.06 64 387.16
8 Duncan Carmichael 196.09 16 200.13 64 396.22
7  |Ross Mason 195.09 21 188.04 76 383.13
6 Noah Clark 196.10 25 196.10 80 392.20
5 David Belworthy 197.07 28 193.08 87 390.15
4 Brittany Turner 199.13 29 198.13 89 397.26
3 |Shaun Clark 195.10 34 194.10 95 389.20
2 Richard Vlaar 193.09 41 195.11 100 388.20
1 Ralph Small 194.08 47 195.11 105 389.19
Total | 1953.089 1942.095 3895.184
Emg Zac Douglas 195.07 187.06 382.13
Manager Christine Edney
Team : Wellington 1
Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | “oms Total
10 |Evan Little 196.07 4 194.10 69 390.17
9 David Grain 191.06 13 196.11 73 387.17
8 |Anna Shum-Pearce 186.06 27 196.05 77 382.11
7 Stephen Thessman 193.09 34 190.08 87 383.17
6 |Sue Bowen 193.07 41 191.05 96 384.12
5 Aidan Lynch 197.10 44 194.07 102 391.17
4 Erin Little 193.09 51 195.10 107 388.19
3 Meredith Ackrill 197.13 54 199.12 108 396.25
2 Bex Baines 197.10 57 198.13 110 395.23
1 Neil Kinsey 194.11 63 199.13 111 393.24
Total | 1937.088 1952.094 3889.182
Emg Kelly Burdon 196.08 194.11 390.19
Manager Alun Rei




TEam : Horowhenua
Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | ‘ome Total
10 | Elizabeth Taylor 193.06 7 187.02 69 380.08
9 |Chris Cheesman 191.05 16 194.11 75 385.16
8 Kirsty Windelburn 196.08 20 197.10 78 393.18
7 Brent Windelburn 194.07 26 189.06 89 383.13
6 Dwayne Keighley 194.07 32 193.03 96 387.10
5 |Jacob Fulton 190.06 42 191.07 105 381.13
4 Garth Keighley 198.10 44 196.08 109 394.18
3 |Tony Beaver 194.07 50 196.09 113 390.16
2 |Grant Taylor 195.08 55 197.10 116 392.18
1 Ryan Taylor 199.12 56 199.14 117 398.26
Total | 1944.076 1939.080 3883.156
Emg |Alysha Mott 181.01 179.01 360.02
Manager Elizabeth Taylor
TEAM : Taranaki
Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | “oms Total
10 |Doug Gibson 191.08 9 194.08 75 385.16
9 |Narelle Hellier 191.07 18 195.09 80 386.16
8 Clare Bramley 192.06 26 194.09 86 386.15
7 Craig Cleland 192.08 34 191.07 95 383.15
6 |Paul Tidswell 195.08 39 190.04 105 385.12
5 Kevin Bocock 193.07 46 196.08 109 389.15
4 Garry Rowlands 190.04 56 192.10 117 382.14
3 Bruce Cameron 193.07 63 194.10 123 387.17
2 |Jason Cameron 197.15 66 195.08 128 392.23
1 Dave Fake 197.13 69 197.09 131 394.22
Total | 1931.083 1938.082 3869.165
Emg Trevor Jupp 195.11 194.10 389.21
Manager TracyJupp




Team : Auckland
Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | ‘ome Total
10 |Suanne Kanzzig 198.07 7 191.05 71 384.12
9 Steve O'Donnell 194.09 13 185.01 86 379.10
8 William Pratt 194.07 19 192.04 94 386.11
7  |Robert Dixon 191.08 28 189.07 105 380.15
6 James Cheeseman 191.07 37 193.08 112 384.15
5 |Samantha Riddle 198.12 39 196.10 116 394.22
4 Stephen Petterson 194.10 45 196.12 120 390.22
3 |Gavin Riddle 192.08 53 197.08 123 389.16
2 Jonathan Gill 195.10 58 194.11 129 389.21
1 Mark Clapson 196.13 62 194.10 135 390.23
Total 1938.091 1927.076 3865.167
Emg Marc Dumont 192.06 197.09 389.15
Manager Robert Dixon
TeEam : Manawatu 2
Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | “oms Total
10 |Kelvin Burt 196.09 4 192.09 85 388.18
9 Meaghan Reesby 187.05 17 196.10 89 383.15
8 Fiona Mills 188.06 29 195.05 94 383.11
7 Briar Summerhays 198.13 31 195.06 99 393.19
6 Colin Harper 194.08 37 191.07 108 385.15
5 Dave Edmonds 193.05 44 195.06 113 388.11
4 Max Kinsey 193.07 51 193.06 120 386.13
3 Jim Dann 192.07 59 198.11 122 390.18
2 |Sarah Reesby 187.01 72 186.03 136 373.04
1 Shaun Jeffery 195.10 77 196.12 140 391.22
Total | 1923.071 1937.075 3860.146
Emg 1 Ross Lomas 193.04 193.04 386.08
Emg 2 Hazel Taylor 189.01 187.07 376.08
Manager Sandra Reesby




TEam : Southern Hawkes Bay

points

points

Seed NAMES Round 1 down Round 2 down Total
10 | Stephanie McNair 198.10 2 196.10 86 394.20
9 |John Hobson 183.05 19 192.06 94 375.11
8 |Ruth McNair 194.05 25 194.10 100 388.15
7  |Philip Bedingfield 192.08 33 188.04 112 380.12
6 |Taresa Morris 192.07 41 193.08 119 385.15
5 Luke Sigvertsen 191.07 50 195.10 124 386.17
4 |Samantha Bradbury 192.07 58 190.06 134 382.13
3 |Shane Kingston 194.06 64 195.08 139 389.14
2 Robbie McNair 187.03 77 197.06 142 384.09
1 Chris Harrison 195.11 82 196.11 146 391.22

Total | 1918.069 1936.079 3854.148

Emg |Caley McNair 187.05 189.06 376.11

Manager Shane Kingston

TEaM : Wanganui

Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | “oms Total
10 |Dave Westcott 189.07 11 190.09 87 379.16
9 |Fred de Burgh 190.04 21 189.04 98 379.08
8 |Graeme Simpson 195.06 26 194.08 104 389.14
7 Peter Lissington 197.11 29 195.09 109 392.20
6 |James Gray 193.05 36 194.10 115 387.15
5 |Paul Turner 193.04 43 190.06 125 383.10
4 |Gary Cuff 189.04 54 196.08 129 385.12
3 |Steve Horrell 192.05 62 186.04 143 378.09
2 Raewyne Simpson 190.09 72 193.08 150 383.17
1 Tony Bayler 195.07 77 196.13 154 391.20

Total | 1923.062 1923.079 3846.141

Emg Tayla Pryce 191.04 191.07 382.11

Manager

Dave Westcott




TEam : Hutt Valley 2 Jim Hart Trophy

Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | s Total
10 | Anita Benbrook 189.02 11 193.07 93 382.09
9 |Andre Doyle 191.06 20 190.08 103 381.14
8 |John Coughlin 192.06 28 194.06 109 386.12
7  |Karl Hofsteede 193.09 35 194.11 115 387.20
6 | Kevin Small 187.04 48 189.02 126 376.06
5 B J Martin 194.06 54 187.05 139 381.11
4 |Kevin Turner 186.03 68 193.05 146 379.08
3 |Daryl May 197.10 71 193.07 153 390.17
2 Jeanine Clark 190.06 81 191.08 162 381.14
1 |Zac Douglas 195.07 86 187.06 175 382.13

Total | 1914.059 1911.065 3825.124

Emg 1 Wayne Garlick 189.05 193.09 382.14

Emg 2 |Andrew Shepherd 189.03 193.07 382.10

Manager Christine Edney

Team: Wellington 2 Jim Hart Trophy

Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | “oms Total
10 |Inge Little 190.06 10 188.05 103 378.11
9 |Dianne Grain 188.05 22 185.06 118 373.11
8 Bronwyn Shields 191.06 31 193.07 125 384.13
7  |Mark Riley 184.03 47 194.03 131 378.06
6 |Irving Yang 193.08 54 192.08 139 385.16
5 |Cassie Truscott 193.08 61 191.05 148 384.13
4 Danny Redhill 193.09 68 194.07 154 387.16
3 |Mark Baines 187.02 81 193.07 161 380.09
2 | Edwin Bode 194.09 87 191.07 170 385.16
1 Kelly Burdon 196.08 91 194.11 176 390.19

Total | 1909.064 1915.066 3824.130

Emg 1 Michael Ling 194.09 192.09 386.18

Emg.2 Toby Vandenberg 182.05 187.06 369.11

Manager Craig Fair




TEam : Hawkes Bay Jim Hart Trophy
Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | ‘ome Total
10 |Rudolf Britz 188.05 12 189.03 106 377.08
9 Peter Youren 189.06 23 184.05 122 373.11
8 Noel Mann 190.07 33 191.08 131 381.15
7  |John Frehner 190.05 43 193.07 138 383.12
6 Michael Holloway 190.06 53 192.07 146 382.13
5 Graeme Devery 188.05 65 190.05 156 378.10
4 Kirsten Birrell 197.09 68 196.10 160 393.19
3 | Brian Halse 188.04 80 189.05 171 377.09
2 Graham White 193.05 87 193.09 178 386.14
1 Dean Fincham 192.07 95 195.09 183 387.16
Total | 1905.059 1912.068 3817.127
Emg Gary Williams 180.02 175.01 355.03
Manager Gary Williams
TEam : Wairarapa Jim Hart Trophy
Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | “oms Total
10 |Harry Emms 188.03 12 193.09 109 381.12
9 | John Cookson 190.06 22 183.04 126 373.10
8 Harriette Klingender 187.05 35 188.04 138 375.09
7 Alec O'Hara 192.06 43 189.03 149 381.09
6 | Jessica O'Neil 189.05 54 192.06 157 381.11
5 Carol Yardley 187.05 67 190.03 167 377.08
4 Ben Turner 195.09 72 196.07 171 391.16
3 Mike Kershaw 182.07 90 189.07 182 371.14
2 |lan Buick 194.06 96 192.07 190 386.13
1 Paul Crimp 194.08 102 194.08 196 388.16
Total | 1898.060 1906.058 3804.118
Emg Sophie Borthwick 185.02 191.03 376.05
Manager Lindsay Bowring




Team : Waikato 2

Jim Hart Trophy

points

points

Seed NAMES Round 1 down Round 2 down Total
10 |Hendrik Griessel 187.03 13 189.03 168 376.06
9 |Paul White 188.03 25 186.05 182 374.08
8 |Glen Brownlee 189.03 36 190.06 192 379.09
7 |Aedan Gillgren 182.06 54 185.03 207 367.09
6 Antoine Pol-Simon 190.05 64 189.07 218 379.12
5 Nathan Allison 187.05 77 194.10 224 381.15
4 |Graeme Luxford 191.04 86 194.08 230 385.12
3  |Neil Harris 193.07 93 195.08 235 388.15
2 Trevor Smith 188.08 105 191.07 244 379.15
1 Alan Dickson 148.05 157 195.08 249 343.13

Total | 1843.049 1908.065 3751.114

Emg 1 Frances Wilde 190.05 182.04 372.09

Emg 2 |lan Stirling 179.06 183.03 362.09

Manager Alison Fursdon

TEAM :

Seed NAMES Round1 | "o | Round2 | “oms Total
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

Total

Emg

Manager




Team Results 2021

Team Score Team Score

1 |Manawatu 1 3906.189 11  |Hutt Valley 2 3825.124
2 |Waikato 1 3899.188 12 |Wellington 2 3824.130
3 |Hutt Valley 1 3895.184 13 Hawkes Bay 3817.127
4 Wellington 1 3889.182 14  Wairarapa 3804.118
5 |Horowhenua 3883.156, 15 |Waikato 2 3751.114
6 Taranaki 3869.165

7 |Auckland 3865.167

8 |Manawatu 2 3860.146

9 |Southern Hawkes Bay| 3854.148
10 Wanganui 3846.141

Highest score in Team 2021

1 |Jack Cavanagh Manawatu 1 395.28

> |Roy Herbison Waikato 1 395.21

3 |Brittany Turner Hutt Valley 1 397.26

4+ |Meredith Ackrill Wellington 1 396.25

5 |Ryan Taylor Horowhenua 398.26

s |Dave Fake Taranaki 394.22

7 |Samantha Riddle Auckland 394.22

8 |Briar Summerhays Manawatu 2 393.19

9 |Stephanie McNair Southern Hawkes Bay 394.20

10 |Peter Lissington Wanganui 392.20

11 |Daryl May Hutt Valley 2 390.17

12 Kelly Burdon Wellington 2 390.19

13 |Kirsten Birrell Hawkes Bay 393.19

14 |Ben Turner Wairarapa 391.16

15 |Neil Harris Waikato 2 388.15

16

17

18

19

20
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INDVIDUAL POSITIONS AFTER SQUAD NUMBER

Ryan Taylor
Brittany Turner
Meredith Ackrill
Duncan Carmichael
Jack Cavanagh
Bex Baines

Roy Herbison
Jamie Bonis

Dave Fake
Samantha Riddle
Stephanie McNair
Garth Keighley
Owen Bennett
Neil Kinsey
Kirsten Birrell
Briar Summerhays
Kirsty Windelburn
Fiona Spence
Jason Cameron
Martin Hunt

Will Taylor

Noah Clark

Peter Lissington
Grant Taylor
Shaun Jeffery
Chris Harrison
Tony Bayler

David Green
Aidan Lynch

Ben Turner

Mark Clapson
Stephen Petterson
Allison Archer
Abby Pierce

Jess Burgess-Smith
Kelly Burdon

Jim Dann

David Crimp

Evan Little

Daryl May

Horowhenua
Hutt Valley 1
Wellington 1
Hutt Valley 1
Manawatu 1
Wellington 1
Waikato 1

Manawatu 1
Taranaki

Auckland

Southern Hawkes Bay

Horowhenua
Waikato 1
Wellington 1
Hawkes Bay
Manawatu 2
Horowhenua
Waikato 1
Taranaki
Manawatu 1
Manawatu 1
Hutt Valley 1
Wanganui
Horowhenua
Manawatu 2

Southern Hawkes Bay

Wanganui
Manawatu 1
Wellington 1
Wairarapa
Auckland
Auckland
Waikato 1
Waikato 1
Manawatu 1
Wellington 2
Manawatu 2
Waikato 1
Wellington 1
Hutt Valley 2

199.12
199.13
197.13
196.09
197.14
197.10
197.10
198.10
197.13
198.12
198.10
198.10
197.15
194.11
197.09
198.13
196.08
197.11
197.15
198.12
195.11
196.10
197.11
195.08
195.10
195.11
195.07
196.10
197.10
195.09
196.13
194.10
196.13
194.11
194.07
196.08
192.07
196.07
196.07
197.10

22

199.14
198.13
199.12
200.13
198.14
198.13
198.11
197.09
197.09
196.10
196.10
196.08
196.12
199.13
196.10
195.06
197.10
195.13
195.08
194.10
197.09
196.10
195.09
197.10
196.12
196.11
196.13
195.09
194.07
196.07
194.10
196.12
194.09
196.10
196.12
194.11
198.11
194.11
194.10
193.07

398.26
397.26
396.25
396.22
395.28
395.23
395.21
395.19
394.22
394.22
394.20
394.18
393.27
393.24
393.19
393.19
393.18
392.24
392.23
392.22
392.20
392.20
392.20
392.18
391.22
391.22
391.20
391.19
391.17
391.16
390.23
390.22
390.22
390.21
390.19
390.19
390.18
390.18
390.17
390.17



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Tony Beaver
David Belworthy
Jonathan Gill
Trevor Jupp
Janet Hunt
Shaun Clark
Ralph Small
Gavin Riddle
Marc Dumont
Kevin Bocock
Shane Kingston
Graeme Simpson
Patrick Power
Richard Vlaar
Erin Little
Kelvin Burt
Paul Crimp

Neil Harris
Ruth McNair
Ivor Brettell
Dave Edmonds
Karl Hofsteede
David Grain
Bruce Cameron
Dean Fincham
Danny Redhill
Semih Dikmenli
James Gray
Dave Miller
Ann Harris
Jeanette Kinsey
lan McFetridge
Dwayne Keighley
Michael Ling
Luke Sigvertsen
Narelle Hellier
Helen Freiman
Clare Bramley
Graham White
Max Kinsey

lan Buick

John Coughlin
William Pratt

Horowhenua
Hutt Valley 1
Auckland
Taranaki
Manawatu 1
Hutt Valley 1
Hutt Valley 1
Auckland
Auckland
Taranaki
Southern Hawkes Bay
Wanganui
Manawatu 1
Hutt Valley 1
Wellington 1
Manawatu 2
Wairarapa
Waikato 2
Southern Hawkes Bay
Waikato 1
Manawatu 2
Hutt Valley 2
Wellington 1
Taranaki
Hawkes Bay
Wellington 2
Hutt Valley 1
Wanganui
Waikato 1
Waikato 1
Manawatu 1
Waikato 1
Horowhenua
Wellington 1
Southern Hawkes Bay
Taranaki
Manawatu 1
Taranaki
Hawkes Bay
Manawatu 2
Wairarapa
Hutt Valley 2
Auckland

194.07
197.07
195.10
195.11
194.09
195.10
194.08
192.08
192.06
193.07
194.06
195.06
194.07
193.09
193.09
196.09
194.08
193.07
194.05
195.09
193.05
193.09
191.06
193.07
192.07
193.09
196.10
193.05
193.09
194.06
195.09
195.06
194.07
194.09
191.07
191.07
194.06
192.06
193.05
193.07
194.06
192.06
194.07

196.09
193.08
194.11
194.10
195.11
194.10
195.11
197.08
197.09
196.08
195.08
194.08
195.05
195.11
195.10
192.09
194.08
195.08
194.10
193.05
195.06
194.11
196.11
194.10
195.09
194.07
191.06
194.10
194.05
193.08
192.05
192.07
193.03
192.09
195.10
195.09
192.10
194.09
193.09
193.06
192.07
194.06
192.04

390.16
390.15
389.21
389.21
389.20
389.20
389.19
389.16
389.15
389.15
389.14
389.14
389.12
388.20
388.19
388.18
388.16
388.15
388.15
388.14
388.11
387.20
387.17
387.17
387.16
387.16
387.16
387.15
387.14
387.14
387.14
387.13
387.10
386.18
386.17
386.16
386.16
386.15
386.14
386.13
386.13
386.12
386.11



84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Ross Lomas

Chris Cheesman
Doug Gibson
Irving Yang

Edwin Bode
Taresa Morris
Colin Harper

Gary Cuff

Graeme Luxford
Paul Tidswell
James Cheeseman
Bronwyn Shields
Andrew Shakes
Cassie Truscott
Sue Bowen
Suanne Kanzzig
Robbie McNair
Raewyne Simpson
Stephen Thessman
Meaghan Reesby
Craig Cleland
Brent Windelburn
Ross Mason

John Frehner
Fiona Mills

Paul Turner
Wayne Garlick
Garry Rowlands
Michael Holloway
Samantha Bradbury
Zac Douglas
Anna Shum-Pearce
Tayla Pryce
Andrew Shepherd
Anita Benbrook
Nathan Allison
Noel Mann
Jeanine Clark
Andre Doyle
Jacob Fulton
Harry Emms
Jessica O'Neil

B J Martin

Manawatu 1
Horowhenua
Taranaki
Wellington 2
Wellington 2

Southern Hawkes Bay

Manawatu 2
Wanganui
Waikato 2
Taranaki
Auckland
Wellington 2
Hutt Valley 1
Wellington 2
Wellington 1
Auckland

Southern Hawkes Bay

Wanganui
Wellington 1
Manawatu 2
Taranaki
Horowhenua
Hutt Valley 1
Hawkes Bay
Manawatu 2
Wanganui
Hutt Valley 1
Taranaki
Hawkes Bay

Southern Hawkes Bay

Hutt Valley 2
Wellington 1
Wanganui
Hutt Valley 2
Hutt Valley 2
Waikato 2
Hawkes Bay
Hutt Valley 2
Hutt Valley 2
Horowhenua
Wairarapa
Wairarapa
Hutt Valley 2

193.04
191.05
191.08
193.08
194.09
192.07
194.08
189.04
191.04
195.08
191.07
191.06
192.04
193.08
193.07
193.07
187.03
190.09
193.09
187.05
192.08
194.07
195.09
190.05
188.06
193.04
189.05
190.04
190.06
192.07
195.07
186.06
191.04
189.03
189.02
187.05
190.07
190.06
191.06
190.06
188.03
189.05
194.06

193.04
194.11
194.08
192.08
191.07
193.08
191.07
196.08
194.08
190.04
193.08
193.07
192.09
191.05
191.05
191.05
197.06
193.08
190.08
196.10
191.07
189.06
188.04
193.07
195.05
190.06
193.09
192.10
192.07
190.06
187.06
196.05
191.07
193.07
193.07
194.10
191.08
191.08
190.08
191.07
193.09
192.06
187.05

386.08
385.16
385.16
385.16
385.16
385.15
385.15
385.12
385.12
385.12
384.15
384.13
384.13
384.13
384.12
384.12
384.09
383.17
383.17
383.15
383.15
383.13
383.13
383.12
383.11
383.10
382.14
382.14
382.13
382.13
382.13
382.11
382.11
382.10
382.09
381.15
381.15
381.14
381.14
381.13
381.12
381.11
381.11



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Alec O'Hara
Robert Dixon
Philip Bedingfield
Mark Baines
Elizabeth Taylor
Dave Westcott
Trevor Smith
Antoine Pol-Simon
Steve O'Donnell
Glen Brownlee
Kevin Turner
Fred de Burgh
Inge Little
Graeme Devery
Steve Horrell
Mark Riley

Brian Halse
Carol Yardley
Rudolf Britz
Caley McNair
Hazel Taylor
Hendrik Griessel
Kevin Small
Sophie Borthwick
John Hobson
Harriette Klingender
Paul White
Dianne Grain
Peter Youren
John Cookson
Sarah Reesby
Frances Wilde
Mike Kershaw
Toby Vandenberg
Aedan Gillgren
lan Stirling
Alysha Mott

Gary Williams
Alan Dickson

Wairarapa
Auckland
Southern Hawkes Bay
Wellington 2
Horowhenua
Wanganui
Waikato 2
Waikato 2
Auckland
Waikato 2
Hutt Valley 2
Wanganui
Wellington 2
Hawkes Bay
Wanganui
Wellington 2
Hawkes Bay
Wairarapa
Hawkes Bay
Southern Hawkes Bay
Manawatu 2
Waikato 2
Hutt Valley 2
Wairarapa
Southern Hawkes Bay
Wairarapa
Waikato 2
Wellington 2
Hawkes Bay
Wairarapa
Manawatu 2
Waikato 1
Wairarapa
Wellington 2
Waikato 2
Waikato 2
Horowhenua
Hawkes Bay
Waikato 2

192.06
191.08
192.08
187.02
193.06
189.07
188.08
190.05
194.09
189.03
186.03
190.04
190.06
188.05
192.05
184.03
188.04
187.05
188.05
187.05
189.01
187.03
187.04
185.02
183.05
187.05
188.03
188.05
189.06
190.06
187.01
190.05
182.07
182.05
182.06
179.06
181.01
180.02
148.05

189.03
189.07
188.04
193.07
187.02
190.09
191.07
189.07
185.01
190.06
193.05
189.04
188.05
190.05
186.04
194.03
189.05
190.03
189.03
189.06
187.07
189.03
189.02
191.03
192.06
188.04
186.05
185.06
184.05
183.04
186.03
182.04
189.07
187.06
185.03
183.03
179.01
175.01
195.08

381.09
380.15
380.12
380.09
380.08
379.16
379.15
379.12
379.10
379.09
379.08
379.08
378.11
378.10
378.09
378.06
377.09
377.08
377.08
376.11
376.08
376.06
376.06
376.05
375.11
375.09
374.08
373.11
373.11
373.10
373.04
372.09
371.14
369.11
367.09
362.09
360.02
355.03
343.13



